
 
Appendix 3  
 
 
Opportunities for citizens to engage – Delivered and forthcoming dates of events and activities  
 
Bridge Ward 
 

 Arkwright Meadows Community Gardens Community Cohesion Events:  
Spring Event – Saturday 6th May 12 – 4.00pm  
Summer Event – Saturday 22nd July 12 – 4.00pm   
Autumn Event – Saturday 30th September 12 – 4.00pm  
 

 Ward Walks – Thursday 29th June, 11.00am – Meeting at corner of Bathley Street and Glapton Road  
                       Tuesday 25th July, 11.00am – Meeting at Queens Walk Community Centre car park 
                       Thursday 28th September, 11.00am – Meeting outside Meadows Police Station site  

 

 Queens Walk Recreation Ground Sensory Garden planting session – Thursday 15th June 2017 (incorporating Jo  
Cox memorial celebration)  
 

 Queens Walk Community Association meetings – Last Monday of the month – 6.30pm  
 

 Bridgeway Centre Information Event – Thursday 10th August 2017 – 11.00am – 3.00pm  
 

 Riverside Festival – Victoria Embankment – Friday 4th  - Sunday 6th August 2017  
 

 Week of Action – Monday 7th August – Sunday 13th August 2017  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Clifton North  
 

 Wilford Community Group meeting – Third Monday of each month at the Barn in the Ferry Public House at 7.30pm 

 Silverdale Community Association meetings –  Second Tuesday of each month at 2pm  

 Clifton Community Centre meetings – Third Tuesday of each month at 7pm 

 Silverdale LAG meeting – October 2017 (date to be finalised)  at 7pm (Silverdale Community Centre) 
 

 1st Clifton Scouts Great Get Together (incorporating Jo Cox memorial celebration) – 17th June – 12 noon to 3pm 
Rivergreen Methodist Church 

 

 Food & Drink Festival – Saturday 1st July 2017 (12noon to 5pm) at Clifton All Whites, Green Lane, Clifton 

(organised by Clifton Community Family Support Group) 

 Wilford Summer Event & Founders Day – Saturday 1st July (starts 2pm) at Wilford Village Green  

 Good Companions AGM – 10th July - 2:30 – 4pm – Clifton Cornerstone 

 Jobs and Opportunities Fair – 24th July – 10 – 2pm – Clifton Young People’s Centre 
 

 Annual Picnic in The Park – Tuesday 8th August 2017 (11am to 3pm) at Clifton Playing Fields, Clifton  

 Clifton Family Fun Day – Saturday 12th August 2017  (12 noon to 5pm) at Dovecote School, Greencroft, 

Clifton (organised by Clifton Community Family Support Group) 

 Teddy Bear’s Picnic – Wednesday 23rd August 2017 (12noon to 3pm) at  Clifton Central ‘Flower’ Park, 

Southchurch Drive, Clifton 

 Ruddington Lane Family Fun day – Tuesday 29th August 2017 (2pm to 4pm) at Ruddington Lane Park, 

Wilford 

 Clifton North Ward Councillors Cook, Ferguson & Rule Ward Walks: dates to be finalised 



 
 

 
 
Clifton South  
 

 1st Clifton Scouts Great Get Together – 17th June – Rivergreen Methodist Church 
 

 Nethergate Stream – Deep Clean and Litter Pick – w/c 12th June 
 

 Highbank Community Centre Tea Dance and Social - 24th June – 3 - 7pm (incorporating Jo Cox memorial 
celebration) 
 

 Good Companions AGM – 10th July - 2:30 – 4pm – Clifton Cornerstone 
 

 Disney Fun Day – 15th July – 12 – 5pm – Highbank Community Centre 
 

 Jobs and Opportunities Fair – 24th July – 10 – 2pm – Clifton Young People’s Centre 
 

 Picnic in the Park – 8th August – 11 – 2pm – Clifton Playing Fields  
 

 Summerwood Lane Community Gardens Summer Fair – 19th August – 12 – 4pm  
 

 Teddy Bear’s Picnic – 23rd August 12 – 12 – 3 pm – Clifton Flower Park 
 

 Ward Walks     –  Monday 19th June, 10:30am - Clifton Village Green 
     Friday 21st July, 10:30am – Location TBD 
    Friday 15th September, 10:30am – Location TBD   
 

                                                              
 
 


